APPETIZERS

small starter dishes ideal for sharing

Matsuba Salad vg

Fresh crispy salad with our own Matsuba dressing

Kaiso Salad vg

Seaweed mixture of tosaka and wakame in a sesame dipping

Edamame Steamed vg
Lightly salted soybean pods

Edamame Spicy/Garlic Butter v
Soybean pods tossed in butter and spicy powder or fresh garlic

Agedashi Tofu vg

Crispy coated tofu in tempura sauce

Nasu Dengaku vg

Lightly fried aubergine coated in sweet miso sauce

Vegetable Gyoza vg
Pan grilled vegetable dumplings

Zucchini Iridashi vg
Crispy coated courgettes with light dipping

8.90

10.90

5.90

6.90/7.90

8.50

9.90

9.50

8.50

MAIN A LA CARTE

Tofu Teri?lq ki Steak vg

Deep fried tofu in teriyaki sauce

Yasai Tempura vg
Deep fried mixed vegetables in light batter

Sfonepot Bibimbqp Egg V or No Egg Vg
Assorted veg & egg topped on rice with spicy or feriyaki sauce

Tempura Udon vg
White noodles in light broth with tempura accompaniments

Yaki Soba vg

Pan grilled vegetable in soba noodles

Yaki Udon v

Pan grilled vegetable in udon noodles

16.90

17.90

17.90

15.90

14.90

15.90

S I D E S accompaniments to your main meals

Miso Shiru v

Soybean paste soup made from bean curd

Rice vg

Plain steamed white rice

Pak Choi vg

Tender steam pak choi with teriyaki sauce

Pickles vg

Assorted Japanese pickled vegetables

Broccoli miso vg
Steamed broccoli with Japanese miso sauce

Namool v

Assorted vegetables

Horensou no goma ae vg
Blanched spinach leaves with sesame sauce

4.50

4.50

7.90

6.90

7.90

7.90

8.90



SUSHI & ROLLS

Inari Nigil"i Vg 2 pieces portions of tofu topped sushi rice 5.50
Matsuba Roll vg 8pcs 22.90
Asparagus tempura, avocado, cucumber, spring onion, lettuce, lemon mayo

The Big \"/ Vg 8pcs 19.90

Mixed courgette, carrot, spinach, avocado, cucumber, asparagus with miso sauce

Special K Roll vg 8pcs 15.90

Carrot, spinach, pickled radish, sesame seed, cucumber, seasoned fried tofu

M A K I Single sushi rolls in 6 pieces

Kappa cucumber vg  6.50 Avocado vg 6.90
Vegetarian vg 8.90

Cucumber, asparagus, avocado, sesame seed

DESSERT

Ice Cream Vg 2 scoops of vegan vanilla ice cream 8.90

Iced Mochi Vg Vegan ice cream filled Japanese rice cake marshmallow 9.90

LUNCH MENU

Available between 12pm - 2:30pm

BENTO BOX

Served with today’s appetizer, salad, rice, miso soup & pickles

Matsuba V Speciql V@ veg sushi & maki, veg tempura, tofu teriyaki 28.90

Tofu Teriya ki Vg deep fried tofu with teriyaki 16.90

RICE SET LUNCH

All served with miso soup

Veg CUI’TY Vg Veg with our own curry 12.90
Stonepot B|b|mbc1p Egg V or No Egg Vg 15.90

Assorted vegetables & egg topped on rice with spicy or teriyaki sauce

SOUP BASED DISHES & NOODLES

Tempura Udon vg 14.90
Udon noodles in light broth with veg tempura

Yaki Soba vg 13.90
Pan grilled vegetable in soba noodles

Yaki Udon vg 14.90

Pan grilled vegetable in udon noodles

A discretionary 12.5% service charge will be added to your bill. All prices are inclusive of VAT.



