# **APPETIZERS**

small starter dishes ideal for sharing

Matsuba Salad vg Fresh crispy salad with our own Matsuba dressing	8.90
Kaiso Salad vg Seaweed mixture of tosaka and wakame in a sesame dipping	10.90
Edamame Steamed vg Lightly salted soybean pods	5.90
<b>Edamame</b> Spicy/Garlic Butter <b>v</b> Soybean pods tossed in butter and spicy powder or fresh garlic	6.90/7.90
<b>Agedashi Tofu vg</b> Crispy coated tofu in tempura sauce	8.50
Nasu Dengaku vg Lightly fried aubergine coated in sweet miso sauce	9.90
Vegetable Gyoza vg Pan grilled vegetable dumplings	9.50
<b>Zucchini Iridashi vg</b> Crispy coated courgettes with light dipping	8.50

# MAIN A LA CARTE

<b>Tofu Teriyaki Steak vg</b> Deep fried tofu in teriyaki sauce	16.90
Yasai Tempura vg Deep fried mixed vegetables in light batter	17.90
<b>Stonepot Bibimbap</b> Egg <b>v</b> or No Egg <b>vg</b> Assorted veg & egg topped on rice with spicy or teriyaki sauce	17.90
<b>Tempura Udon vg</b> White noodles in light broth with tempura accompaniments	15.90
<b>Yaki Soba vg</b> Pan grilled vegetable in soba noodles	14.90
Yaki Udon vg Pan grilled vegetable in udon noodles	15.90

# $\textbf{SIDES} \ \textit{accompaniments to your main meals}$

Miso Shiru v Soybean paste soup made from bean curd	4.50
Rice vg Plain steamed white rice	4.50
Pak Choi vg Tender steam pak choi with teriyaki sauce	7.90
Pickles vg Assorted Japanese pickled vegetables	6.90
Broccoli miso vg Steamed broccoli with Japanese miso sauce	7.90
Namool vg Assorted vegetables	7.90
Horensou no goma ae vg Blanched spinach leaves with sesame sauce	8.90

## SUSHI & ROLLS

5.50 Inari Nigiri vg 2 pieces portions of tofu topped sushi rice

Matsuba Roll vg 8pcs 22.90

Asparagus tempura, avocado, cucumber, spring onion, lettuce, lemon mayo

19.90 The Big V vg 8pcs

Mixed courgette, carrot, spinach, avocado, cucumber, asparagus with miso sauce

Special K Roll vg 8pcs

Carrot, spinach, pickled radish, sesame seed, cucumber, seasoned fried tofu

MAK | Single sushi rolls in 6 pieces

Avocado vg Kappa cucumber vg 6.50 6.90

8.90 Vegetarian vg

Cucumber, asparagus, avocado, sesame seed

## **DESSERT**

Ice Cream vg 2 scoops of vegan vanilla ice cream 8.90

Iced Mochi vg Vegan ice cream filled Japanese rice cake marshmallow 9.90

# LUNCH MENU

Available between 12pm - 2:30pm

BENTO BOX

Served with today's appetizer, salad, rice, miso soup & pickles

Matsuba V Special vg veg sushi & maki, veg tempura, tofu teriyaki 28.90

Tofu Teriyaki vg deep fried tofu with teriyaki 16.90

#### RICE SET LUNCH

All served with miso soup

Veg Curry vg Veg with our own curry 12.90

Stonepot Bibimbap Egg v or No Egg vg 15.90

Assorted vegetables & egg topped on rice with spicy or teriyaki sauce

### SOUP BASED DISHES & NOODLES

**Tempura Udon vg**Udon noodles in light broth with veg tempura 14.90

**Yaki Soba vg**Pan grilled vegetable in soba noodles 13.90

Yaki Udon vg 14.90

Pan grilled vegetable in udon noodles

A discretionary 12.5% service charge will be added to your bill. All prices are inclusive of VAT.